900230285 08/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		04/18/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMPECHE SEAFOOD PRODUCTS, LTD.
Street Address:	2424 VILLAGE DRIVE
Internal Address:	POST OFFICE BOX 5138
City:	BROWNSVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75823
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0977435	CAMPECHE TREASURE
Registration Number:	1609239	TEXAS TREASURE
Registration Number:	1817497	TEXAS JEWEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: btaylor@stites.com

Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 473LT-0002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0306

\$90.00 0977435

900230285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brewster Taylor
Signature:	/BT/
Date:	08/06/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=SECURITY_RELEASE#page1.tif source=SECURITY_RELEASE#page2.tif source=SECURITY_RELEASE#page3.tif source=SECURITY_RELEASE#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0307 AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Fleming & Hernandez, P.C. Attorneys at Law 1650 Paredes Line Road, Suite 102 Brownsville, Texas 78521

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS \$

COUNTY OF BEXAR \$

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is executed and delivered by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Mortgagee").

RECITALS

- A. Campeche Seafood Company, Ltd. (formerly known as Campeche Seafood Company, Inc., a Texas corporation), a Texas limited liability partnership ("Borrower"), (i) executed that certain Revolving Note (the "Note"), payable to Mortgageë, as payee, dated December 6, 2002, in the original principal amount of TWENTY-TWO MILLION AND NO/100THS DOLLARS (\$22,000,000.00); (ii) entered into that certain Financing Agreement with the Mortgagee, dated December 6, 2002 (as amended, the "Financing Agreement"); and (iii) entered into that certain Term Promissory Note (the "Term Note") payable to Mortgagee, as payee, dated December 6, 2002 in the original principal amount of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$180,000.00).
- B. Payment of the Note and the Term Note and all obligations arising under the Financial Agreement and the outstanding indebtedness evidenced by the Note, the Term Note and the Financing Agreement, are secured by, among other things, the Iliens, terms and provisions granted by that certain Trademark Security Agreement. (the "Agreement"), made as of December 6, 2002, executed by Borrower, as mortgagor, to and in favor of Mortgagee, as mortgagee, covering, among other things, that certain intellectual personal property

Page 1 of 3

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

described therein (the "Property") and attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and incorporated herein by reference.

RELEASE

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Mortgagee, the owner and holder in due course of the right to payments and the outstanding indebtedness evidenced by the Note, the Term Note, the Financing Agreement, and the Trademark Security Agreement, and the owner of the liens, terms and provisions contained within the Mortgage, does hereby RELEASE, REMISE and DISCHARGE all right, title and interest in and to the Property which Mortgagee may have or to which Mortgagee may be entitled by virtue of being the owner of the liens created by the Mortgage and does hereby declare the Property fully RELEASED, REMISED and DISCHARGED from the liens created by the Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has executed this Release on the 18 1/2 day of 1904.

MORTGAGEE:

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

Printed Name:

itle: 1/720 (d

Page 2 of 3

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

· **	
STATE OF JOHN ME THE	\$
COUNTY OF Afrancia	\$
Personally appeared before me	, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said County and State,	1 344355
and who, upon oath, acknowl	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) edged that himself/herself to be the
	of Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.; that he
that he/she is a	s therein contained; and who further acknowledged of Wells Fargo Business Credit,
Inc. and is authorized by the maker or by	its constituent, the constituent being authorized by
the maker, to execute this instrument or	n behalf of the maker.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFIC	ALSEALAT Will Jacyo Business Check
this 18 day of Chair	, 200/2 😭
	April 19 Company of the Company of t
	mataine Mishitt
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Constance Nesbitt
	V /
	My Commission Expires: 3/(3/10
	ve .

	CONSTANCE NESBITT
	NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
	My Commuseion Anolios Jan. 21, 2010
	3 marshine and the second
	••
TF/bgw #981085	
L:\WARNKE\CLIENT\Campache\NATIONS\RELEASES\RELEASE-Cam	pache, Borrower-Trademark Security Agr. wpd

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Shrimp design	76/152,779	October 24, 2000
CAMPECHE CLASSICS	76/125,777	September 7, 2000

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
INDIANOLA	2,638,320	October 22, 2002
GOURMET CATCH	2,610,038	August 20, 2002
TEXAS JEWEL	1,817,497	January 18, 1994
TEXAS TREASURE	1,609,239	August 7, 1990
CAMPECHE MONARCH	1,536,543	April 25, 1989
CAMPECHE TREASURE	977;435	January 22, 1974

DALLAS_1\3742995\1 23182-39



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 08/06/2012